Deerfield Regional Storm Water District 4900 Parkway Drive, Suite 150 Mason, Ohio 45040 (513) 770-2387

Request for Qualifications For Professional Engineering Consultants For Deerfield Regional Storm Water District

Notice is hereby given that the Deerfield Regional Storm Water District (District) is seeking Statements of Qualification for firms interested in providing professional engineering services for a range of District projects. The District manages construction services for a wide range of Township properties, facilities, and public infrastructure. The District is seeking to improve the delivery of the design of these projects by establishing a pre-qualified list of professional consultants. The list will allow the District to streamline the qualification and award process for projects where the engineer fees are less than \$50,000.00. The pre-qualified list will expedite District projects including, but not limited to sewers, storm drains, pipes, culverts, paving, roadway, street construction and re-construction; sidewalks, pathways, trails, and streetscapes; street lighting, underground electric, electrical systems; retaining walls; and public facility improvements and design.

Obtaining the RFQ: A copy of the RFQ with additional information about the projects and the selection process may be obtained at https://www.choosedeerfield.com/resources/business-opportunities/ or from the Deerfield Township Public Works Department located at 4900 Parkway Drive, Suite 150, Deerfield Township, Ohio 45040.

<u>Questions:</u> All questions and requests for information shall be directed to Jeff Thomas, Stormwater Manager, Deerfield Township Public Works, 513-770-2387; jthomas@deerfieldtwp.com.

<u>Submittal Deadline:</u> Please submit letters of interest and/or statement of qualifications (in electronic PDF format) to Jeff Thomas, <u>ithomas@deerfieldtwp.com</u>, no later than 10 a.m. on March 11, 2024.

Publication:

To be published in the Journal-News Pulse on February 18 and February 25, 2024.

By order of the Board of Trustees of Deerfield Regional Storm Water District, Warren County, Ohio.